SGM8197xQ
Automotive, High-Side Current-Sense Amplifier
with Open-Drain Comparator and Reference
SG Micro Corp
NOVEMBER 2023 – REV. A
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The SGM8197xQ series is used for high-side current-

NOVEMBER 2023SG Micro Corp
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL PACKAGE
DESCRIPTION
SPECIFIED
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
ORDERING
NUMBER
PACKAGE
TOP
MARKING
PACKING
OPTION
SGM8197A0Q
(Gain = 10V/V)
SOIC-8 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM8197A0QS8G/TR 0CSS8
XXXXX Tape and Reel, 4000
MSOP-8 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM8197A0QMS8G/TR 0CRMS8
XXXXX Tape and Reel, 4000
SGM8197A1Q
(Gain = 20V/V)
SOIC-8 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM8197A1QS8G/TR 09AS8
XXXXX Tape and Reel, 4000
MSOP-8 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM8197A1QMS8G/TR 09BMS8
XXXXX Tape and Reel, 4000
SGM8197A2Q
(Gain = 50V/V)
SOIC-8 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM8197A2QS8G/TR 0CTS8
XXXXX Tape and Reel, 4000
MSOP-8 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM8197A2QMS8G/TR 0CQMS8
XXXXX Tape and Reel, 4000
SGM8197A3Q
(Gain = 100V/V)
SOIC-8 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM8197A3QS8G/TR 0CUS8
XXXXX Tape and Reel, 4000
MSOP-8 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM8197A3QMS8G/TR 0CPMS8
XXXXX Tape and Reel, 4000
MARKING INFORMATION
NOTE: XXXXX = Date Code, Trace Code and Vendor Code.
Trace Code